

PALAKKAD DISTRICT BASEBALL ASSOCIATION

Affiliated to Kerala Baseball Association Office:District Sports Council Office, Palakkad Email:ashokanpr115@gmail.com

Honorary President R.K.MANISANKAR Mob:9349608270 Honorary Secretary LIJIYA SHINTO Mob:8606685944 Honorary Treasurer
ALLY.P
Mob:9847737297

8TH PALAKKAD DISTRICT JUNIOR BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2022-23 GHSS KODUVAYUR

8th Palakkad District Junior Baseball Championship 2022-23 for boys and girls at GHSS Koduvayur on 8th & 9th February 2023

Palakkad district Baseball association had been conducted the 8th Palakkad district junior Baseball championship 2022-23 for boys and girls in association with GHSS Koduvayur on 8th & 9th February 2023. Sri.M.Ramachandran, the district sports council observer and Sri.Shuhaib, the observer from Kerala Baseball association were present in the championship throwout the match.

163 players are representing 6 boys teams and 5 girls teams participated in the championship. 11 matches were held in the one day knock out basis championship.

The following teams participated in the boy's category

- 1. KCP Baseball Academy Kavassery
- 2. Kottayi Baseball Academy
- 3.Star Baseball Academy
- 4.Dreams Baseball
- 5.HSS Mundur
- 6. Yuvadhara Arts & Sports Club Koduvayur

The following teams participated in the girls category

- 1.VIMHSS Pallassana
- 2.KCP Baseball Academy Kavassery
- 3.HSS Mundur
- 4.GHSS Koduvayur
- 5. Sports Academy Pallassana

Results of 8th Palakkad District Junior Baseball championship 2022-23

Boys

Position	Team
1	KCP Baseball Academy Kavassery
2	Kottayi Baseball Academy
3	Yuvadhara Arts & Sporta Club Koduvayur
4	HSS MUndur
5	Star Baseball Academy
6	Dreams Baseball

Girls

Position	Team
1	KCP Baseball Academy Kavassery
2	GHSS Koduvayur
3	VIMHSS Pallassana
4	HSS Mundur
5	Sports Academy Pallassana

All matches are conducted in single court. Accommodation was not provided for teams. Food was provided to the officials only. Purified drinking water was provided to the whole players and their coaches. One state panel referee and two national players are officiated the matches. The opening and closing ceremonies were not conducted in this championship.

Palakkad district boys and girls of 20 probable's which was selected for the Palakkad district coaching camp for representing district in the 21st junior Kerala state Baseball championship which will be held at Kerala Varma College, Thrissut from 14th to 16th February 2023.

Koduvayur, 09-02-2023.



LIJIYA SHINTO
Secretary
BaseBall Association
Palakkad